

# Central Iowa Truck Repair

692 T AVE.  
Boone, IOWA 50036  
515-432-1522

Invoice #3672

120

RD GROUP INC.  
D ST.  
Y IA 50248

(515) 230-3213

2004 KENWORTH W 900 SERIES  
CAT 3406E (ATAAC-MT) MULTI-TORQUE  
Tag VB 8882 Mileage 639,055  
ID: 1XKWDB9XX4J070037 Truck # 37

SHOP SUPPLIES

\$100.00

\$200.00

Subtotal	<u>\$42,759.38</u>
Tax	<u>\$2,993.16</u>
Total	<u>\$45,752.54</u>

FOR 100,000 MILE WARRANTY ON ALL NEW OR REMAN PARTS INSTALLED,  
S AND OR CONSUMABLES NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY. ALL  
S RETURNED ARE SUBJECT TO CAT CORE CRITERIA. FIRST OIL CHANGE  
BE PREFORMED WITHIN 10000 MILES

\*\*\*\*\* Thank You For Your Business \*\*\*\*\*

**Central Iowa Truck Repair**  
 692 T AVE.  
 Boone, IOWA 50036  
 515-432-1522

04/14/2020

Invoice #3072

**SANSGAARD GROUP INC.**  
 1520 BROAD ST.  
 STORY CITY, IA 50248

(515) 230-3213

2004 KENWORTH W 900 SERIES  
 CAT 3406E (ATAAC MT) MULTI TORQUE  
 129 V8 6882 Mileage: 633000  
 ID: 1XKWDB0XA4J070037 Truck #: 37

Labor	Hours	Rate	Amount
R & R ENGINE & OVERHAUL	75.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
			<u>\$8,250.00</u>

Part No.	Parts	Quantity	Each	
820-325	CLUTCH ASSY BOLT	8.00	\$3.80	\$30.40
K203-2503-0498	CLUTCH ROD LINK	1.00	\$245.70	\$245.70
16MM-16MP80	90° AIR COMPRESSOR INLET ELBOW	1.00	\$17.82	\$17.82
216180 3/8"-4	S/S HOOD SPRING EYELET	2.00	\$9.13	\$18.26
K134-356	LOWER RADIATOR ELBOW GASKET	1.00	\$25.79	\$25.79
24508342	REMAN CRANK SHAFT	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16R2111	CAMSHAFT	1.00	\$1,279.60	\$1,279.60
20R3322	INL RKR ARM ASSY	6.00	\$300.81	\$1,204.88
20R3324	ROCKER ARM	6.00	\$156.70	\$940.20
20R3320	ROCKER ARM	6.00	\$190.70	\$1,144.20
1866170	LOWER BLOCK PLUG	3.00	\$12.68	\$38.04
1086547	OIL PUMP PICK UP TUBE ASSY	1.00	\$134.40	\$134.40
1394698	IDLER GEAR BUSHING ASSY	1.00	\$54.53	\$54.53
HS7104	HOOD SPRING	2.00	\$44.39	\$88.78
74R3357	A/C DRIER	1.00	\$45.18	\$45.18
2018617	CRANK SENSOR	1.00	\$172.69	\$172.69
KT59-62001-HW	MOTOR MT. KIT	1.00	\$406.30	\$406.30
PL1015	RADIATOR MOUNT BUSHING	4.00	\$24.34	\$97.36
PL1065	RADIATOR MOUNT BUSHING	4.00	\$7.18	\$28.72
EM75-59096	CAC MOUNT BUSHING	4.00	\$23.80	\$95.20
558048-4	NEW RADIATOR 4 CORE ASSY	1.00	\$1,558.80	\$1,558.80
35031	REPAIR ENGINE BLOCK, MACHINE SHOP	1.00	\$3,205.52	\$3,205.52
1029089	REAR CAM COVER	1.00	\$26.60	\$26.60
1190036	CAM COVER SCREW	3.00	\$5.15	\$15.45
2413169	ENGINE HARNESS ASSY	1.00	\$777.84	\$777.84
2554533	INJECTOR HARNESS, REAR	1.00	\$257.84	\$257.84
2554534	INJECTOR HARNESS, FRONT	1.00	\$228.30	\$228.30
2769507	COOLANT HOSE, AIR COMPRESSOR	1.00	\$30.89	\$30.89
1890652	CRANK SENSOR PIG TAIL HARNESS	1.00	\$32.92	\$32.92
1918003	CRANK SENSOR	1.00	\$153.74	\$153.74
2033940	SEAL O-RING	1.00	\$4.80	\$4.80
89441DYC	TENSIONER	1.00	\$120.55	\$120.55
89447DYC	TENSIONER	1.00	\$162.72	\$162.72
1979641	PULLEY, BELT	1.00	\$93.03	\$93.03
1979642	PULLEY, BELT	1.00	\$159.20	\$159.20
2093565	FRONT COVER ASSY	1.00	\$925.02	\$325.02
2871813	COVER ASSY, SCREW	12.00	\$6.47	\$77.64
4N1650	DOWEL PIN	1.00	\$10.38	\$10.38
6L1050	DOWEL PIN	1.00	\$7.30	\$7.30
1S8340	DOWEL PIN	1.00	\$11.64	\$11.64
2456371	TUBE ASSY, OIL DIP STICK	1.00	\$152.47	\$152.47
2415645	OIL FILL CAP ASSY	1.00	\$19.39	\$19.39
3082415	BELT	1.00	\$82.72	\$82.72

# Central Iowa Truck Repair

892 T AVE  
Boone, IOWA 50036  
515-432-1522

Invoice #3872

64/14/2020

SANSGAARD GROUP INC.  
1620 BROAD ST  
STORY CITY IA 50248

(615) 230-3213

2004 KENWORTH W 900 SERIES  
CAT 340SE (ATAAC-MT) MULTI-TORQUE  
Tag YE 8882 Mileage 619,055  
ID: 1XKWDB89X4J070037 Truck # 37

3081560	BELT	1.00	\$61.25	\$61.25
KT50-6200Z-HW	MOTOR MOUNT KIT FRONT	1.00	\$149.89	\$149.89
3483661	GASKET KIT FRONT BLOCK ASSY	1.00	\$581.48	\$581.48
2853200	GASKET KIT REAR BLOCK ASSY	1.00	\$230.13	\$230.13
3483682	OIL COOLER SEAL KIT	1.00	\$282.67	\$282.67
10R2112	OIL COOLER	1.00	\$1,132.13	\$1,132.13
6L4421	HEAD SPACER PLATE	1.00	\$540.85	\$540.85
20R7411	C13 ACERT PLATINUM OVERHAUL KIT	1.00	12,608.88	\$12,608.88
TP8100	REMAN FLYWHEEL	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TP836305VT	PILOT BEARING	1.00	\$22.88	\$22.88
TP797701H	2PC CLUTCH BRK	1.00	\$42.03	\$42.03
4530051	HOSE CLAMP CONSTANT TO	1.00	\$8.86	\$8.86
FG3857	#8 FITTING 90° ELBOW	0.50	\$7.72	\$3.86
HE2210	#8 HOSE	3.00	\$10.45	\$31.44
88224-0408	CAC CLAMP 4" HD	1.00	\$19.74	\$19.74
P551000	FUEL FILTER	1.00	\$9.88	\$9.88
4536051	HOSE CLAMP CONSTANT TO	1.00	\$1,142.85	\$1,142.85
TP896147-8	2400# NEW CLUTCH ASSY	14.00	\$14.90	\$208.60
CC36076FLG	EXTENDED SERVICE ANTIFREEZE	12.50	\$15.79	\$197.38
91045	15W-40 CJ-4 TILUBE OIL	2.00	\$78.38	\$156.76
P534925	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
TP835294	SHIFT TWR GASKET	3.00	\$45.75	\$137.25
91048	50WT SYN TRANS OIL, TILUBE	1.00	\$4.20	\$4.20
S-9415	33MM HUB PILOT NUT	2.00	\$21.96	\$43.92
250-70-18X	U-JOINT STRAP KIT	1.00	\$33.00	\$33.00
TPM1890	RELEASE BEARING GREASE KIT	2.00	\$45.98	\$91.92
L590-1212SA	EXHAUST ELBOW 90°	1.00	\$20.95	\$20.95
A914	PLATED 5" EXHAUST CLAMP	2.00	\$93.77	\$187.54
FB-13056	EXHAUST ELBOW 58°	3.00	\$17.15	\$137.28
OTPS-22586	S.S. 5" BAND CLAMP	2.00	\$10.32	\$20.64
K221-4188	SPACER NYLON, HOOD SPRING KIT	1.00	\$80.34	\$80.34
28170-0506	FUEL LINE SUPPLY			
				<b>\$34,309.38</b>

Service charges  
HAZARDOUS WASTE FEE

\$100.00